OFFICE OF FISCAL AFFAIRS



COMMISSIONERS:

John D. Christy, Chairman David C. Parker, Vice-Chairman Sharon S. Laverdure, Commissioner **DIRECTOR:** Jennifer Barclay

GRANT MANAGER: Jennifer Strauch

PUBLIC NOTICE

The Monroe County Commissioners announce the availability of Requests for Funding Proposal (RFP) applications for the Homeless Assistance Program (HAP) and Human Services Development Fund (HSDF) for the 2024-2025 Fiscal Year.

RFPs will be accepted by the Monroe County Commissioners on or before Wednesday, May 15, 2024.

Proposals must be returned to the Monroe County Fiscal Affairs Office in the format described in the RFP packet by the date and time listed above. Applications will not be accepted after the deadline.

Non-profit and county agencies interested in applying for HAP/HSDF may obtain an RFP packet from the Monroe County Fiscal Affairs Office or request by emailing jnieves@monroecountypa.gov.

Proposed projects must meet all Department of Human Services, local priorities, and eligibilities accordingly.

If you require any special accommodations to obtain or submit a proposal, please provide reasonable notice of your needs to the Monroe County Fiscal Affairs Office. The address and telephone number is listed below.

All questions, comments, and inquiries shall be directed to the following:

Monroe County Fiscal Affairs Office Monroe County Administrative Center One Quaker Plaza, Room 204 Stroudsburg, PA 18360 570-517-3130

Publish April 25, 2024

MONROE COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSION	ONERS
Robert Gress, Chief Clerk/Administrator	